SDH-02
Instruction manual
©
 I
N
N
O
TE

7 WARRANTY
A) Name or logo of the manufacturer/seller: 	 INNOTECH
B) Type designation:	 SDH-02
C) Sign that the instruction manual must be
	 followed:
D)	Maximum number of people who can be	 2 (including 1 person for
	 secured:	 first aid administration)
E) Year of manufacture and manufacturer's	 JJJJ-..-...
	 serial number:
F)	Number of the applicable norm:	 EN 517:2006 TYP B
G)	CE conformity label:	 C13 / 0408
Declaration of Performance (DoP) Nr.:	 LE-001
Download: www.innotech.at
C13
0408 ( )
A
B
C
D
E
F
G
10 SDH-02 / Version 180928 / www.innotech.at
EN
9 DIMENSIONS
[mm]
10 INSTALLATION SUBSTRUCTURE
16
5
496133
18
0
"SDH-02" is a safety roof hook, that is installed on a statically tested substructure
(e.g.: load-bearing roof structure).
(If in doubt consult a structural engineer)
11
EN
SDH-02 / Version 180928 / www.innotech.at
[mm]
Ø = 40 mm
11 INSTALLATION TOOLS
DANGER OF DEATH if NOT installed correctly.
-- INNOTECH "SDH-02" must be installed properly and
-- according to the instruction manual.
!
DANGER
CAUTION
INJURY can result from sharp edges of structural components.
-- Wear protective gloves during installation work.
12 INSTALLATION
12 SDH-02 / Version 180928 / www.innotech.at
EN
12 INSTALLATION
12.1 INSTALLATION RECOMMENDATION ON THE ROOF
≤ 1,0
≤ 5,0
≤ 5,0
~ 1,0
≤ 1,5 ≤ 1,5≤ 3,5≤ 3,5≤ 3,5
~ 2,0
1.
12.2 FASTENING ON TIMBER RAFTER DIMENSIONS
3x ≥ 24 / 48 mm
≥ 80 / 80 mm
[mm]
Timber rafter dimension: min. 80x80 mm
The basic prerequisite is a static load-bearing subconstruction.
If in doubt, consult a structural engineer.
13
EN
SDH-02 / Version 180928 / www.innotech.at
12 INSTALLATION
2.

  PROJECT:
PRODUCT: 	 Pcs. SDH-02     Year of manufacture/Serial Nr:
(Type designation EAP/fastening point/SDH)
ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION CONDUCTED ON:
NEXT ANNUAL SYSTEM INSPECTION TO BE CONDUCTED BY:
CUSTOMER:	 Specialist: 	 
Company address:
CONTRACTOR:	 Specialist:	 
Company address:
INSPECTION POINTS:
 checked and in order!
OBSERVED DEFECTS:
(Description of defect/measures to be taken)
DOCUMENTATION:
 Instruction manuals
 Acceptance reports/fastening
	 documentation/ photo-documentation
PPE (Personal Protective Equipment for fall protection):
Inspection according to manufacturer's instructions
 Date of expiry
 routine annual inspections conducted
 not inspected (no authorisation)
ROOF COVERING:
 no damages
 no corrosion
 ........................................
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
TE
M
PL
A
TE
25
EN
SDH-02 / Version 180928 / www.innotech.at
INSPECTION REPORT NR.           (PART 2/2)
S D H - 0 2
INSPECTION POINTS:
 checked and in order!
OBSERVED DEFECTS:
(Description of defect/measures to be taken)
VISIBLE PARTS OF THE SAFETY ROOF HOOK:
 no deformation
 no corrosion
 firmly positioned
 screw fastenings secure
 tightening torque of screw fastenings
 .............................................
ROOF COVERING:
 no damages
 no corrosion